

Proclamation

Shiloh Missionary Baptist Church has completed purchase of the building she occupys and WHEREAS:

celebrates her purchase in a "Mortgage Burning Ceremony"; and

Shiloh continues to be a innovative pioneer, making many inroads in the religious and civic arena as well as being a valued part and one of the many gold posts of the City of St. Paul and State of Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

Shiloh distinguishes itself as a beacon of light in the community, leading the way in mission work and spiritual uplifting, always offering guidance to those in need; and WHEREAS:

Shiloh is a viable entity, self supported organism comprised of strong, dedicated,

loyal, determined and giving members; enabling her to reach this "milestone" at such an early stage and short of the scheduled completion time is truly God's will; and

Shiloh entered into contractual agreement Midway Tabernacle Church via St. Paul Apostolic on July 20, 1967 for purchase of 860 Hague. Shiloh was incorporated by the State of Minnesota on November 30, 1967, and has also been voted an honorary member of the local and State Council of Churches; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim August 7, 1988 to be

SHILOH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH DAY

in Minnesota.

WHEREAS:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol
this twenty-sixth day of July in the year of
our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyeight, and of the State the one hundred

thirtieth.

van anderson SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 5 1988

Jean Anderson Good Secretary of State